DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Professional Electrical Engineers

The following registered electrical engineers have performed one or more evaluations of unlisted electrical equipment
and submitted them to DLI per the requirements of MN Rules 3801.3620.

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Ms. Beth Anderson, PE Anderson Engineering of New Prague 20526 330th Street New Prague MN 56071
(507) 364-7373 banderson@aenpi.com fax (507) 364-7374 aenpi.com
Mr. John M. Bass, PE Bass Associates Inc. 13533 Larkin Drive Minnetonka MN 55305
(952) 544-6079 help@bassengineering.com www.BassEngineering.com

Mr. James S. Sommer, PE Karges-Falconbridge, Inc. 670 County Road B. West Saint Paul MN

KFl-info@kfi-eng.com

Independent Electrical Evaluations Co

55113-4527

(651) 771-0880 fax (651) 771-0878 http://kfi-eng.com

Mr. Dangelo A Gayle
(952) 884-4275

St. Paul MN 55075

www.ElectricalEvaluations.com

1200 N. Concord Street N.

electricalevaluations@gmail.com Suite 204

Mr. Dean K. Hedstrom, PE Hedstrom Engineering Company 2 Spring Farm Road Saint Paul MN 55127
(651) 490-0109 Dean@dkhedstrom.com
Mr. Eugene Heil, PE Abstraction Engineering 15411 Masons Pointe Eden Prairie MN 55347

(408) 726-1863/(408) 655-6302 EugeneHeil@abstractionengineering.com abstractengineering.com

Mr. Rob Hoerauf, PE Hoerauf Consulting, Inc. 1107 Hazeltine Blvd Chaska MN 55318
(952) 913-7735 RobHoerauf@earthlink.net

Mr. Brandon Milbrett, PE Anderson Engineering of New Prague 20526 330th Street New Prague MN 56071
(507) 364-7373 BMilbrett@aenpi.com fax (507) 364-7374 aenpi.com

Mr. Josh L. Mulder, PE Power System Engineering 609 Third Street Prinsburg MN 56281

(320) 978-8022

Mulderi@powersystem.org

powersystem.org

Mr. Thomas E. Newman

(218) 259-9661

Newman Power Inc.

TMNewman@paulbunyan.net

35908 Johnson Lane

Cohasset

MN

55721-2170
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Mr. Bruce L. Palmer, PE Palmer Engineering PLLC 2304 W Sth Street Albert Lea MN 56007
(507) 383-6290 Minnowman@gmail.com
Mr. John Pilegaard, PE Widseth Smith Nolting 7804 Industrial Park Rd. Baxter MN 56425-2720
218-829-5117 (fax) 218-829-2517
Mr. W. Brian Poykko, PE Obermiller Nelson Engineering 311 So. 4th St. Suite 110 Grand Forks ND 58201
(701) 775-2594 BPoykko@obernel.com fax (701) 775-0231
Mr. Anthony J. Ramunno, PE Electrical Engineering, LLC. 13325 Granstrom Cir Dayton MN 55327
(612) 325-2813\ (763) 515-6517 TonyRamunno@ieee.org
Mr. Peter Ryan, PE Ry-Tec Engineering 202 East 11th Street Winona MN 55987
(507) 452-0216 PRyan@ry-tec.com fax (507) 474-6237
Mr. Brian K. Stich, PE Karges-Faulconbridge, Inc. 2280 South 45th Street Fargo ND 58104
(701) 552-9901\ (701) 552-1146 BKStich@kfi-eng.com KFlengineers.com
Mr. William T. Sutherland, PE MinnTech Engineering 18564 Kristie Lane Eden Prairie MN 55346
(952) 975-1700 WTSutherland@ieee.org fax (952) 974-9118
Mr. Terry Bricco, PE Sage Engineering LLC 181 Sunrise Drive Winona MN 55987
(507) 429-4903 tbricco@sageenglic.com
Mr. Sean A. Tewalt, PE, Master Electrician Tewalt Engineering 2890 Rice Creek Parkway NE Blaine MN 55449
(612) 201-4395 sean.tewalt@tewaltlic.com
Mr. Michael J Herron, PE UTI - Unified Theory, Inc 1811 Weir Drive, Ste.365 Woodbury MN 55125
(651) 578-8100 mherron@utieng.com utieng.com
Mr. Thomas G. Raffin Esq. PE Peng. Stantec 7500 Olson Memorial Drive Suite 300  Golden Valley MN 55427
(763) 252-6800 Thomas.raffin@stantec.com
Mr. Amin Rahimi, PE Egan Co. 11611 Business Park Blvd North Champlin MN 55316
(763) 390-8928 \ (612) 328-7256 ar2@eganco.com eganco.com
Mr. Craig A. Thingvold, PE Excel Engineering, Inc. 5267 Program Ave. 2" FIr Mounds View MN 55112
(763) 231-8566 craig.thingvold@exceleng.net www.exceleng.net
Mr. Stephen Cheruiyot, PE KOECH Engineering, LLC 202 North Cedar Avenue, Suite #1 Owatonna MN 55060

(651) 600-2971

stephen.c@koechengineering.com

http://www.koechengineering.com
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